
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3207
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2006
RESERVATION TO MINORITIES IN JOBS AND EDUCATION
Gohain Shri Rajen;Murmu Shri Hemlal

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Administrative Reforms Commission has suggested for making provisions for reservation for Muslims and minorities in jobs and education;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto;

(d) whether any State-wise survey has been conducted or proposed to be conducted in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (A.R. ANTULAY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.
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